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Savanta ComRes Hypothetical IndyRef2 Voting Intention

19 August 10 October
Yes 54% 53%
No 46% 47%

Savanta ComRes Holyrood Voting Intention (Constituency Vote)

19 August 10 October
SNP 51% 50%
Conservative 24% 23%
Labour 17% 18%
Liberal Democrat 6% 6%
Other 2% 2%

Savanta ComRes Holyrood Voting Intention (List Vote)

19 August 10 October
SNP 43% 41%
Conservative 21% 21%
Labour 16% 18%
Green 10% 11%
Liberal Democrat 8% 7%
Other 2% 1%

Methodology: Savanta ComRes interviewed 1,003 Scottish adults aged 16+ online on 9 October 2020. Data were weighted to be
demographically representative of all Scottish adults. Voting Intention is also weighted by 2016 past vote recall and likelihood to vote.
Savanta ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules. Full tables at www.comresglobal.com

To commission a Voting Intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Olly Wright, EVP: oliver.wright@savanta.com

To register for Pollwatch, featuring commentary and insight from the Savanta ComRes team, please email: pollwatch@comresglobal.com
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V1. If there were a referendum on Scottish independence tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where O means you are certain NOT to vote

and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Certain NOT to vote

10 - Certain to vote

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Net: 6-10

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Sum: 16-34 | Sum: 35-54 Sum: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
1003 475 527 108 170 156 177 167 225 278 333 392
1003 483 519 129 165 148 174 160 228 294 321 388
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
27 11 15 3 4 8 6 1 5 7 14 5
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% * 2% 3% 4% 1%
ei e ei
6 3 3 1 1 - 1 2 - 2 1 2
1% 1% * 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% * *
6 2 4 3 - 1 1 - - 3 2 -
1% * 1% 3% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% -
befi i
4 1 3 3 * 1 - - - 3 1 -
* * 1% 2% * 1% - - - 1% * -
fi i
28 10 19 5 8 6 6 3 - 13 12 3
3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% - 5% 4% 1%
fi fi fi fi f fi fi
17 2 15 7 5 2 * 2 1 12 2 3
2% * 3% 6% 3% 1% * 1% * 4% 1% 1%
a cdefhi dfhi dfhi
27 17 10 6 10 3 5 2 1 16 9 3
3% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1%
fi efi fi efi i
49 19 30 7 15 7 13 3 3 22 20 7
5% 4% 6% 6% 9% 5% 7% 2% 2% 8% 6% 2%
fi efi i efi efi efi
51 25 26 4 12 3 4 14 13 16 7 27
5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 2% 2% 9% 6% 6% 2% 7%
cdh cdh h h cdh
770 387 383 84 104 114 135 132 202 188 249 334
77% 80% 74% 65% 63% 7% 78% 82% 89% 64% 7% 86%
b abg abg abg abcdgh abg abcdgh
4 3 1 2 1 - 1 1 - 3 1 1
* 1% * 1% * - 1% * - 1% * *
14 2 11 3 4 2 1 1 2 7 3 4
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
a
914 450 463 109 146 129 158 153 220 254 287 373
91% 93% 89% 84% 88% 87% 91% 96% 97% 87% 89% 96%
b abcgh abcdgh abcdgh
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V1. If there were a referendum on Scottish independence tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where O means you are certain NOT to vote
and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Certain NOT to vote

10 - Certain to vote

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1l C2 DE Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote

a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

1003 143 207 72 167 106 133 58 117 316 286 134 267 196 155 61 410 16 124

1003 122 131 83 147 123 142 126 130 302 302 130 269 209 154 79 374 15 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

27 3 3 2 3 1 5 6 3 3 9 3 12 3 1 - 2 - 20
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% * - 1% - 15%

a abcd

6 - - - 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 - 4 - 4 - 1 - *

1% - - - 1% - 2% 1% 1% * * - 1% - 3% - * - *

ad

* R R R * R R R R R * R R R R R R R *

* R R R * R R R R R * R R R R R R R *

6 - 1 - 2 2 - - - - 1 - 5 2 1 - - - 2
1% - 1% - 2% 2% - - - - * - 2% 1% 1% - - - 2%

a d d

4 2 1 - - 1 - - - * 1 3 1 1 * - 1 - 1
* 2% 1% - - 1% - - - * * 2% * 1% * - * - 1%

a

28 6 5 - 6 2 1 4 4 7 8 2 12 - 3 2 7 - 13
3% 5% 4% - 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% - 2% 3% 2% - 10%

f a a abd

17 4 1 3 2 - 1 - 5 2 2 3 10 1 6 - 1 - 8
2% 3% 1% 4% 1% - 1% - 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% * 4% - * - 6%

e be ab ad ad

27 4 5 - 2 4 8 2 1 5 9 6 8 1 3 5 11 - 4
3% 4% 4% - 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% * 2% 6% 3% - 3%

cdh a a a

49 5 8 2 8 4 5 8 9 11 16 9 13 4 8 3 12 * 16
5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 12%

abd

51 4 8 3 3 9 8 13 3 14 23 7 6 22 7 6 9 1 4
5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 7% 6% 10% 2% 5% 8% 6% 2% 11% 4% 7% 2% 4% 3%

adh d bdf d

770 89 96 68 117 96 111 91 104 257 228 97 189 175 119 63 324 14 56

7% 73% 73% 82% 80% 78% 78% 72% 80% 85% 75% 74% 70% 84% 7% 80% 87% 93% 42%
bed f f f bf

4 2 1 - 1 - - - - - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 1
* 1% 1% - 1% - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - * - 1%

14 2 2 4 - 4 1 - 1 4 1 1 8 - 1 - 4 - 5
1% 1% 1% 5% - 3% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 3% - 1% - 1% - 4%

d d b
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V1. If there were a referendum on Scottish independence tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where O means you are certain NOT to vote
and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1l C2 DE Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 1003 143 207 72 167 106 133 58 117 316 286 134 267 196 155 61 410 16 124

Total 1003 122 131 83 147 123 142 126 130 302 302 130 269 209 154 79 374 15 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Net: 6-10 914 107 118 7 132 112 133 114 121 288 278 122 226 203 143 7 358 15 88
91% 88% 90% 92% 90% 91% 94% 90% 93% 95% 92% 94% 84% 97% 93% 97% 96% 100% 67%

d d d f f f f

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V1. If there were a referendum on Scottish independence tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote

and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Certain NOT to vote

10 - Certain to vote

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal

Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat Other Did not vote

a b a b a b c d *e f

1003 276 554 470 339 183 156 57 379 11 150

1003 270 549 361 446 172 175 61 361 8 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

27 3 5 2 4 3 1 - 2 - 20
3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * - * - 13%

abcd

6 3 2 3 1 - 3 1 1 - *

1% 1% * 1% * - 2% 2% * - *

d ad

* R * * _ * R R R R -

* R * * _ * R . R R -

6 - 1 - 3 - 3 - - - 2
1% - * - 1% - 2% - - - 2%

d d

4 * - * - - * 1 - - 3
* * - * - - * 1% - - 2%

d d

28 2 12 10 1 * 4 1 7 - 13
3% 1% 2% 3% * * 2% 1% 2% - 8%

b abd

17 - 7 1 8 1 2 - 5 - 8
2% - 1% * 2% * 1% - 1% - 5%

a ad

27 5 15 8 10 1 3 1 10 1 6
3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4%

49 13 17 14 15 5 8 1 14 * 19
5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 12%

abcd

51 20 26 18 24 14 7 4 13 2 7
5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% % 4% 19% 5%

d

770 223 462 301 378 147 143 52 305 6 76

7% 82% 84% 83% 85% 86% 81% 85% 85% 69% 48%
f f f f

4 - 2 1 - - 1 - 2 - -

* - * * - - * - * - -

14 2 - 1 2 - - - 4 - 5
1% 1% - * * - - - 1% - 3%

ab
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V1. If there were a referendum on Scottish independence tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote

and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
BASE: All respondents

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal

Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 1003 276 554 470 339 183 156 57 379 11 150

Total 1003 270 549 361 446 172 175 61 361 8 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Net: 6-10 914 260 527 342 434 168 163 58 347 8 117
91% 96% 96% 95% 97% 98% 93% 96% 96% 100% 73%

bf f f f

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V2. If there were a referendum on Scottish independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Scotland be an independent country?", how would you vote?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Gender Age

Total Male Female 1624 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ Sum:16-34 | Sum:35-54 | Sum:55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 912 443 468 90 147 140 160 157 218 237 300 375

Total 914 450 463 109 146 129 158 153 220 254 287 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 434 206 228 73 94 62 81 59 65 167 143 124
47% 46% 49% 67% 64% 48% 51% 39% 30% 66% 50% 33%

cdefhi cdefhi fi efi cdefhi efi

No 379 203 176 19 37 54 58 78 133 56 112 212
42% 45% 38% 18% 25% 42% 37% 51% 61% 22% 39% 57%

b abg abg abdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Undecided 98 41 57 17 14 12 18 16 21 31 30 37
11% 9% 12% 15% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10%

Prefer not to say 3 1 2 - 1 - 2 - - 1 2 -

* * * - 1% - 1% - - * 1% -

i

Savanta
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V2. If there were a referendum on Scottish independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Scotland be an independent country?", how would you vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1l C2 DE Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 912 127 185 67 150 97 125 52 109 300 260 126 226 192 143 59 392 16 81

Total 914 107 118 77 132 112 133 114 121 288 278 122 226 203 143 77 358 15 88
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 434 52 73 39 57 50 58 49 57 130 128 64 112 9 41 16 295 5 54
47% 49% 62% 51% 43% 44% 44% 43% 47% 45% 46% 52% 50% 4% 29% 21% 82% 31% 61%

adefgh a a abcf abc

No 379 45 37 27 57 51 55 54 52 123 121 50 86 183 83 48 30 6 19
42% 42% 31% 36% 43% 46% 41% 48% 43% 43% 43% 41% 38% 90% 58% 63% 8% 43% 22%

b b b b b bedf df df d

Undecided 98 9 8 10 18 11 20 10 11 34 30 8 26 10 19 12 33 4 15
11% 8% 7% 14% 14% 10% 15% 9% 9% 12% 11% 7% 12% 5% 13% 16% 9% 26% 17%

b b a a ad

Prefer not to say 3 1 - - - - - - 2 1 - - 2 1 - - - - -

* 1% - - - - - - 1% * - - 1% * - - - - -

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V2. If there were a referendum on Scottish independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Scotland be an independent country?", how would you vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

No

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal
Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote
a b a b a b c d *e f
912 262 532 448 332 178 144 54 364 11 110
914 260 527 342 434 168 163 58 347 8 117
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
434 92 262 266 91 5 46 14 284 3 65
47% 36% 50% 78% 21% 3% 28% 25% 82% 40% 55%
a b a a abcf abc
379 153 200 54 291 153 95 35 32 4 35
42% 59% 38% 16% 67% 91% 59% 60% 9% 53% 30%
b a bedf df df d
98 13 62 23 49 9 22 9 31 1 17
11% 5% 12% 7% 11% 5% 13% 15% 9% 7% 15%
a a a a a
3 1 2 - 3 1 - - - - -
* * * - 1% 1% - - - - -
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll
V2. If there were a referendum on Scottish independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Scotland be an independent country?", how would you vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention

Gender Age

Total Male Female 1624 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ Sum:16-34 | Sum:35-54 | Sum:55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 822 406 415 78 132 128 143 142 199 210 271 341

Total 813 408 404 92 131 116 139 138 199 222 255 336
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 434 206 228 73 94 62 81 59 65 167 143 124
53% 50% 57% 79% 72% 54% 58% 43% 33% 75% 56% 37%

cdefhi cdefhi fi efi cdefhi efi

No 379 203 176 19 37 54 58 78 133 56 112 212
47% 50% 43% 21% 28% 46% 42% 57% 67% 25% 44% 63%

abg abg abdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020




Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V2. If there were a referendum on Scottish independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Scotland be an independent country?", how would you vote?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1l C2 DE Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 822 115 173 58 131 88 110 48 99 270 233 118 201 181 123 50 363 13 69

Total 813 97 109 66 114 101 113 104 109 253 248 113 198 192 124 64 325 11 73
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 434 52 73 39 57 50 58 49 57 130 128 64 112 9 41 16 295 5 54
53% 54% 66% 59% 50% 49% 51% 48% 52% 51% 51% 56% 57% 5% 33% 25% 91% 42% 74%

adefgh a a abcf abc

No 379 45 37 27 57 51 55 54 52 123 121 50 86 183 83 48 30 6 19
47% 46% 34% 41% 50% 51% 49% 52% 48% 49% 49% 44% 43% 95% 67% 75% 9% 58% 26%

b b b b b b bedf df df d

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Savanta




Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V2. If there were a referendum on Scottish independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Scotland be an independent country?", how would you vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal
Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 822 246 479 419 296 166 126 45 338 10 95

Total 813 246 463 319 383 158 141 49 316 8 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 434 92 262 266 91 5 46 14 284 3 65
53% 38% 57% 83% 24% 3% 32% 29% 90% 43% 65%

a b a a abcf abc

No 379 153 200 54 291 153 95 35 32 4 35
47% 62% 43% 17% 76% 97% 68% 71% 10% 57% 35%

b a bedf df df d

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020




Scotland Voting Intention Poll
V2. If there were a referendum on Scottish independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Scotland be an independent country?", how would you vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Gender Age

Total Male Female 1624 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ Sum:16-34 | Sum:35-54 | Sum:55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 822 406 415 78 132 128 143 142 199 210 271 341

Total 790 399 390 87 123 113 135 135 197 210 248 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 417 199 218 68 88 59 78 58 65 156 138 123
53% 50% 56% 79% 71% 53% 58% 43% 33% 4% 56% 37%

cdefhi cdefhi fi efi cdefhi efi

No 373 200 172 19 35 54 57 77 132 54 110 209
47% 50% 44% 21% 29% 47% 42% 57% 67% 26% 44% 63%

abg abg abdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Savanta
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V2. If there were a referendum on Scottish independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Scotland be an independent country?", how would you vote?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1l C2 DE Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 822 115 173 58 131 88 110 48 99 270 233 118 201 181 123 50 363 13 69

Total 790 94 106 64 111 98 110 100 107 248 242 108 192 189 120 62 319 11 67
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 417 50 70 37 55 48 56 47 55 126 123 60 107 9 39 15 290 5 48
53% 53% 66% 58% 49% 49% 51% 47% 52% 51% 51% 56% 56% 5% 32% 25% 91% 42% 72%

adefgh a a abcf abc

No 373 44 36 27 57 50 54 53 52 122 119 48 85 181 81 47 29 6 19
47% 47% 34% 42% 51% 51% 49% 53% 48% 49% 49% 44% 44% 95% 68% 75% 9% 58% 28%

b b b b b b bedf df df d

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V2. If there were a referendum on Scottish independence tomorrow with the question, "Should Scotland be an independent country?", how would you vote?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal
Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 822 246 479 419 296 166 126 45 338 10 95

Total 790 240 453 313 375 156 138 49 310 7 92
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 417 89 256 261 87 5 43 14 278 3 58
53% 37% 57% 83% 23% 3% 31% 28% 90% 46% 63%

a b a a abcf abc

No 373 151 197 52 289 151 95 35 32 4 34
47% 63% 43% 17% 7% 97% 69% 72% 10% 54% 37%

b a bedf df df d

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020




Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V3. If there were an election for the Scottish Parliament tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote

and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Certain NOT to vote

10 - Certain to vote

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Sum: 16-34 | Sum: 35-54 Sum: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
1003 475 527 108 170 156 177 167 225 278 333 392
1003 483 519 129 165 148 174 160 228 294 321 388
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
29 11 18 3 5 10 6 1 4 9 16 4
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% * 2% 3% 5% 1%
e efi ei efi
4 1 2 - 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1
* * * R 1% * * * * * * *
6 2 3 3 2 - 1 - * 5 1 *
1% * 1% 2% 1% - * - * 2% * *
efhi i
8 4 4 3 1 2 1 - - 5 4 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - - 2% 1% -
efi i i i
7 2 5 4 2 1 - - - 7 1 -
1% * 1% 3% 1% * - - - 2% * -
defhi i dfhi
34 9 25 6 13 6 5 3 - 20 12 3
3% 2% 5% 5% 8% 4% 3% 2% - 7% 4% 1%
a fi defhi fi fi f efi fi
19 9 10 8 5 - 2 3 1 13 2 4
2% 2% 2% 6% 3% - 1% 2% * 4% 1% 1%
cdfhi cfh cfhi
33 16 17 11 8 5 7 1 2 18 12 3
3% 3% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4% 1% 1% 6% 4% 1%
efi efi fi fi efi fi
67 37 29 7 23 11 14 7 5 30 25 12
(] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (] 0 0 0
7% 8% 6% 5% 14% 8% 8% 4% 2% 10% 8% 3%
aefhi fi fi efi fi
61 27 34 3 10 9 7 16 16 13 16 32
(] (] 0 0 0 0 0 ( (] (] 0 0
6% 6% 7% 2% 6% 6% 4% 10% 7% 4% 5% 8%
adgh ag
713 358 354 73 88 101 128 125 198 161 229 323
71% 74% 68% 57% 53% 68% 74% 78% 87% 55% 71% 83%
b bg abg abcg abcdegh abg abcdgh
5 3 2 2 1 - - 2 - 3 - 2
* 1% * 1% * - - 1% - 1% - 1%
h h
17 2 14 6 4 2 1 1 2 10 3 3
2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
a dfhi hi
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V3. If there were an election for the Scottish Parliament tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote

and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Sum: 16-34 | Sum: 35-54 Sum: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 1003 475 527 108 170 156 177 167 225 278 333 392

Total 1003 483 519 129 165 148 174 160 228 294 321 388
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Net: 6-10 893 447 446 102 134 126 158 153 221 236 284 374
89% 93% 86% 79% 81% 85% 91% 95% 97% 80% 88% 96%

b abg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020




Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V3. If there were an election for the Scottish Parliament tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote
and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Certain NOT to vote

10 - Certain to vote

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central | Glasgow | Islands Lothian | and Fife | Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1l C2 DE Conservative | Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote

a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

1003 143 207 2 167 106 133 58 117 316 286 134 267 196 155 61 410 16 124

1003 122 131 83 147 123 142 126 130 302 302 130 269 209 154 79 374 15 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

29 3 3 4 5 2 5 4 3 3 10 4 12 * 1 - 2 - 24
3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% * 1% - 1% - 18%

a a abcd

4 - 1 - * - 1 1 - - 1 - 3 - 1 - 1 - 2
* - 1% - * - 1% 1% - - * - 1% - 1% - * - 1%

6 - 1 - 3 - 2 - 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 - - - 2
1% - 1% - 2% - 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 2%

d d

8 2 * - 1 5 - - - 2 3 1 2 - 1 2 - - 5
1% 1% * - 1% 4% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - - 4%

bfh d ad

7 1 2 - 3 - - - 2 1 5 - 2 - 3 - 1 - 3
1% 1% 1% - 2% - - - 1% * 2% - 1% - 2% - * - 2%

34 6 7 2 8 1 1 6 3 4 12 3 16 2 3 3 8 - 14
3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2% - 11%

f f a abd

19 3 2 1 2 - 4 4 3 2 3 7 7 1 2 3 4 1 6
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% - 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5%

ab ad

33 8 7 1 5 2 4 2 4 6 14 4 10 - 9 2 12 1 9
3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% - 6% 2% 3% 10% 7%

a a a a

67 4 7 8 13 8 5 14 8 16 23 8 20 12 18 4 14 * 12
% 3% 5% 10% 9% 6% 4% 11% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 11% 5% 4% 3% 9%

a ad d

61 10 8 4 5 8 11 10 6 22 22 8 10 23 5 10 16 1 2
6% 8% 6% 5% 3% 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% % 6% 4% 11% 4% 13% 4% 4% 2%

bdf bdf

713 84 87 58 101 92 107 86 98 244 204 93 172 169 108 56 310 12 45

71% 69% 66% 70% 69% 75% 76% 68% 75% 81% 68% 71% 64% 81% 70% 71% 83% 79% 34%
bed bf f f bcf

5 2 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 4 - 1 - * - - - 3
* 1% 1% - 1% - - - 1% - 1% - * - * - - - 2%

a ad

17 1 6 4 - 4 1 - 1 2 - 2 13 - 1 - 4 - 6
2% 1% 4% 4% - 3% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 5% - 1% - 1% - 4%

ad d d ab

Savanta




Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V3. If there were an election for the Scottish Parliament tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote
and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1l C2 DE Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 1003 143 207 72 167 106 133 58 117 316 286 134 267 196 155 61 410 16 124

Total 1003 122 131 83 147 123 142 126 130 302 302 130 269 209 154 79 374 15 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Net: 6-10 893 108 110 73 126 111 132 114 119 290 266 119 218 204 142 75 357 15 74
89% 89% 84% 88% 86% 90% 93% 91% 92% 96% 88% 92% 81% 98% 92% 95% 96% 100% 56%

b bd d d bf f f f

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020
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V3. If there were an election for the Scottish Parliament tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote
and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Certain NOT to vote

10 - Certain to vote

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Scotland Voting Intention Poll

2016 EU Ref Vote

2014 Indy Ref Vote

2016 Holyrood Past Vote

Liberal

Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote

a b a b a b c d *e f

1003 276 554 470 339 183 156 57 379 11 150

1003 270 549 361 446 172 175 61 361 8 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

29 4 3 3 4 1 1 * 2 - 24
3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% - 15%

abcd

4 1 1 3 - - - 1 1 - 1
* * * 1% - - - 2% - 1%

ad

6 1 * 1 4 * 4 - - - 2
1% * * 1% * 2% - - - 1%

d d

8 * 1 * 1 * - - - - 8
1% * * * * * R R R R 5%

abd

7 * 3 3 - - 2 1 - - 4
1% * 1% 1% - - 1% 2% - - 2%

d ad ad

34 3 14 12 5 1 3 - 7 - 16
3% 1% 3% 3% 1% * 2% - 2% - 10%

b abcd

19 3 7 6 5 - 6 1 2 - 8
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 1% - 5%

ad a ad

33 6 15 10 9 1 2 * 15 1 11
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 6% %

a ab

67 17 39 18 33 10 8 6 16 * 16
7% 6% 7% 5% % 6% 4% 10% 5% 5% 10%

d

61 19 34 24 29 15 7 6 23 2 6
6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 4% 10% 6% 19% 3%

713 213 427 278 353 143 141 44 291 6 58
71% 79% 78% 7% 79% 83% 81% 72% 81% 69% 36%

f f f f

5 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 2
* _ * * - - 1% - - - 1%

d

17 2 2 1 3 - - - 4 - 6
2% 1% * 1% - - - 1% - 4%

al

Savanta




Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V3. If there were an election for the Scottish Parliament tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote

and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
BASE: All respondents

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal

Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 1003 276 554 470 339 183 156 57 379 11 150

Total 1003 270 549 361 446 172 175 61 361 8 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Net: 6-10 893 258 522 336 429 169 164 58 347 8 98
89% 96% 95% 93% 96% 98% 94% 95% 96% 100% 61%

bf f f f

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V4. In the Scottish Parliamentary election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Scottish
Parliament. If there were a Scottish Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your

first, constituency vote, or would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Sum: 16-34 [ Sum: 35-54 Sum: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 889 438 450 83 136 136 160 156 218 219 296 374
Total 893 447 446 102 134 126 158 153 221 236 284 374
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Scottish Conservative and Unionist 182 111 70 4 19 15 24 45 75 23 39 120
20% 25% 16% 4% 14% 12% 15% 30% 34% 10% 14% 32%
b a a a abcdgh abcdgh a abcdgh
Scottish Labour 141 71 70 17 20 21 28 23 33 37 49 55
16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 15% 15% 16% 17% 15%
Scottish Liberal Democrat 52 34 18 6 7 5 11 4 19 13 16 23
6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 9% 5% 6% 6%
b e
Scottish National Party (SNP) 403 181 222 56 75 67 74 55 75 131 142 131
45% 41% 50% 55% 56% 54% 47% 36% 34% 55% 50% 35%
a efi efi efi fi efi efi
Another Party 19 7 12 6 1 1 4 6 2 7 5 8
2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2%
befh f
Undecided 89 38 51 8 12 16 17 18 18 20 32 36
10% 8% 12% 8% 9% 13% 10% 12% 8% 9% 11% 10%
Prefer not to say 8 4 4 5 1 - 2 - - 6 2 -
1% 1% 1% 5% 1% - 1% - - 2% 1% -
bcefhi i efi

Savanta
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V4. In the Scottish Parliamentary election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Scottish
Parliament. If there were a Scottish Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your

first, constituency vote, or would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1 Cc2 DE Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 889 128 173 65 145 96 124 52 106 301 248 122 218 192 139 58 391 16 68

Total 893 108 110 73 126 111 132 114 119 290 266 119 218 204 142 75 357 15 74
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 182 16 16 11 22 20 32 41 24 73 51 22 36 160 2 6 3 2 7
20% 15% 15% 15% 18% 18% 24% 36% 20% 25% 19% 18% 17% 78% 1% 8% 1% 16% 10%

b abcdeh d bedf bd bd

Scottish Labour 141 25 16 5 30 15 14 11 24 38 49 18 36 9 101 7 8 * 11
16% 23% 15% 7% 24% 14% 11% 10% 20% 13% 18% 15% 17% 4% 71% 10% 2% 3% 15%

cfg bcfg cf acdf d ad

Scottish Liberal Democrat 52 9 4 6 8 14 7 - 3 22 17 7 7 4 4 36 4 - 4
6% 9% 4% 8% 6% 13% 6% - 2% 7% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 47% 1% - 6%

gh g bgh d abdf d

Scottish National Party (SNP) 403 42 63 38 50 47 64 44 56 129 113 54 107 8 25 6 318 2 38
45% 39% 57% 52% 39% 43% 49% 38% 47% 45% 43% 45% 49% 4% 18% 8% 89% 12% 51%

adeg a abcf abc

Another Party 19 3 2 - 3 - 1 5 5 8 6 3 2 2 - 4 6 5 1
2% 2% 2% - 2% - 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% - 5% 2% 37% 1%

e e b

Undecided 89 14 8 11 13 12 12 13 5 20 27 16 26 22 9 15 18 4 11
10% 13% 7% 15% 11% 11% 9% 12% 5% 7% 10% 13% 12% 11% 7% 21% 5% 31% 15%

h h a d bd bd

Prefer not to say 8 - 1 2 - 1 1 - 2 - 3 - 5 - - 1 - - 1
1% - 1% 3% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 2% - - 1% - - 2%

d a d d

Savanta
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V4. In the Scottish Parliamentary election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Scottish
Parliament. If there were a Scottish Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your
first, constituency vote, or would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Scottish Labour

Scottish Liberal Democrat

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Another Party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal

Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote

a b a b a b c d *e f

889 259 524 438 327 178 144 53 364 11 92

893 258 522 336 429 169 164 58 347 8 98
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

182 101 73 25 143 137 12 5 14 12
20% 39% 14% 8% 33% 81% % 9% 4% 12%

b a bedf d

141 36 89 28 94 2 104 5 7 13
16% 14% 17% 8% 22% 1% 63% 9% 2% 14%

a acdf ad ad

52 8 41 8 40 5 4 32 4 6
6% 3% 8% 2% 9% 3% 3% 56% 1% 7%

a a abdf d

403 80 264 249 87 4 28 7 303 2 47
45% 31% 51% 74% 20% 3% 17% 12% 88% 21% 48%

a b a a abcf abc

19 4 8 4 9 1 4 3 5 6
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 57% 6%

ad

89 29 44 22 51 20 11 8 15 2 12
10% 11% 8% 7% 12% 12% 7% 14% 4% 23% 12%

a d d d

8 4 4 - 1 1
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%

d

Savanta




Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V4. In the Scottish Parliamentary election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Scottish
Parliament. If there were a Scottish Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your

first, constituency vote, or would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Sum: 16-34 [ Sum: 35-54 Sum: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 801 401 399 74 123 119 145 141 199 197 264 340
Total 797 405 390 88 121 110 140 134 203 210 250 337
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Scottish Conservative and Unionist 182 111 70 4 19 15 24 45 75 23 39 120
23% 27% 18% 5% 15% 14% 17% 34% 37% 11% 16% 36%
b a a a abcdgh abcdgh a abcdgh
Scottish Labour 141 71 70 17 20 21 28 23 33 37 49 55
18% 18% 18% 19% 16% 19% 20% 17% 16% 17% 19% 16%
Scottish Liberal Democrat 52 34 18 6 7 5 11 4 19 13 16 23
7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 3% 9% 6% 6% 7%
b e
Scottish National Party (SNP) 403 181 222 56 75 67 74 55 75 131 142 131
51% 45% 57% 63% 62% 61% 53% 41% 37% 62% 57% 39%
a efi efi efi efi efi efi
Another Party 19 7 12 6 1 1 4 6 2 7 5 8
2% 2% 3% 7% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2%
befh f

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V4. In the Scottish Parliamentary election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Scottish
Parliament. If there were a Scottish Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your
first, constituency vote, or would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife | Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1 Cc2 DE Conservative | Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 801 114 159 55 130 85 113 46 99 280 218 111 192 172 131 45 373 12 55

Total 797 95 102 60 112 97 118 101 112 270 235 104 188 183 132 59 339 10 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 182 16 16 11 22 20 32 41 24 73 51 22 36 160 2 6 3 2 7
23% 17% 16% 18% 20% 21% 27% 40% 21% 27% 21% 21% 19% 88% 1% 10% 1% 24% 12%

b abcdeh d bedf bd bd

Scottish Labour 141 25 16 5 30 15 14 11 24 38 49 18 36 9 101 7 8 * 11
18% 26% 16% 9% 26% 16% 12% 11% 22% 14% 21% 17% 19% 5% 76% 12% 2% 5% 18%

bcfg bcfg c a acdf d ad

Scottish Liberal Democrat 52 9 4 6 8 14 7 - 3 22 17 7 7 4 4 36 4 - 4
7% 10% 4% 10% 7% 15% 6% - 2% 8% 7% 6% 4% 2% 3% 60% 1% - 7%

gh gh bfgh abdf d

Scottish National Party (SNP) 403 42 63 38 50 47 64 44 56 129 113 54 107 8 25 6 318 2 38
51% 44% 62% 63% 44% 49% 54% 44% 50% 48% 48% 52% 57% 4% 19% 10% 94% 18% 62%

adg ad a abcf abc

Another Party 19 3 2 - 3 - 1 5 5 8 6 3 2 2 - 4 6 5 1
2% 3% 2% - 3% - 1% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% - 7% 2% 54% 1%

e e abd
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V4. In the Scottish Parliamentary election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Scottish
Parliament. If there were a Scottish Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your

first, constituency vote, or would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal
Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b c d *e f
Unweighted Total 801 234 481 411 286 156 135 47 349 8 78
Total 797 229 474 314 374 149 152 50 331 7 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Scottish Conservative and Unionist 182 101 73 25 143 137 12 5 14 12
23% 44% 15% 8% 38% 92% 8% 11% 4% 14%
b a bedf d
Scottish Labour 141 36 89 28 94 2 104 5 7 13
18% 16% 19% 9% 25% 1% 68% 10% 2% 16%
a acdf ad ad
Scottish Liberal Democrat 52 8 41 8 40 5 4 32 4 6
7% 4% 9% 2% 11% 4% 3% 65% 1% 8%
a a abdf d
Scottish National Party (SNP) 403 80 264 249 87 4 28 7 303 2 47
51% 35% 56% 79% 23% 3% 18% 14% 92% 27% 55%
a b a a abcf abc
Another Party 19 4 8 4 9 1 4 3 5 6
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 73% 7%
ad
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V4. In the Scottish Parliamentary election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Scottish
Parliament. If there were a Scottish Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your

first, constituency vote, or would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Sum: 16-34 [ Sum: 35-54 Sum: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 801 401 399 74 123 119 145 141 199 197 264 340
Total 766 390 375 81 113 106 135 130 200 194 241 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Scottish Conservative and Unionist 177 108 68 4 17 15 23 44 74 21 39 118
23% 28% 18% 5% 15% 14% 17% 34% 37% 11% 16% 36%
b a a a abcdgh abcdgh a abcdgh
Scottish Labour 135 68 66 15 19 21 26 22 33 34 47 54
18% 18% 18% 18% 17% 20% 19% 17% 16% 17% 19% 16%
Scottish Liberal Democrat 49 33 17 4 7 5 10 4 18 11 15 23
6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5% 8% 3% 9% 6% 6% 7%
b e
Scottish National Party (SNP) 386 174 212 52 70 64 72 55 74 122 136 128
50% 45% 57% 64% 62% 60% 53% 42% 37% 63% 56% 39%
a efi efi efi fi efi efi
Another Party 19 7 12 6 1 1 4 6 2 7 5 8
2% 2% 3% 7% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2%
befhi f

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Savanta




Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V4. In the Scottish Parliamentary election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Scottish
Parliament. If there were a Scottish Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your
first, constituency vote, or would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife | Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1 Cc2 DE Conservative | Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 801 114 159 55 130 85 113 46 99 280 218 111 192 172 131 45 373 12 55

Total 766 91 98 58 108 94 114 96 108 263 226 98 179 178 125 57 331 10 56
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 177 16 16 11 22 20 31 39 24 73 49 22 34 156 1 6 3 2 7
23% 18% 16% 18% 20% 21% 27% 40% 22% 28% 22% 22% 19% 88% 1% 10% 1% 21% 13%

b abcdeh d bedf bd bd

Scottish Labour 135 24 15 5 29 15 14 11 23 37 47 17 35 9 98 7 8 * 9
18% 26% 15% 9% 27% 16% 12% 11% 21% 14% 21% 18% 19% 5% 78% 13% 2% 5% 16%

bcfg bcfg c a acdf d ad

Scottish Liberal Democrat 49 9 4 6 8 14 7 - 3 21 16 6 6 3 4 34 3 - 4
6% 9% 4% 10% 7% 15% 6% - 2% 8% 7% 6% 3% 2% 3% 60% 1% - 8%

gh g bfgh d abdf ad

Scottish National Party (SNP) 386 40 60 37 47 46 62 42 53 125 109 51 102 7 22 6 310 2 34
50% 44% 62% 63% 43% 48% 54% 44% 49% 47% 48% 52% 57% 4% 17% 10% 94% 18% 61%

adeg ad a a abcf abc

Another Party 19 3 2 - 3 - 1 5 5 8 6 3 2 2 - 4 6 5 1
2% 3% 2% - 3% - 1% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% - 7% 2% 56% 1%

e e abd
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V4. In the Scottish Parliamentary election you will be given two votes. Your first vote will be to elect a single person to represent your constituency in the Scottish
Parliament. If there were a Scottish Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your

first, constituency vote, or would you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal
Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b c d *e f
Unweighted Total 801 234 481 411 286 156 135 47 349 8 78
Total 766 223 458 305 361 145 147 47 321 6 77
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Scottish Conservative and Unionist 177 99 71 24 140 134 11 5 14 12
23% 44% 15% 8% 39% 92% % 11% 4% 15%
b a bedf d
Scottish Labour 135 34 86 26 92 2 101 5 7 11
18% 15% 19% 9% 25% 1% 69% 10% 2% 15%
a acdf ad ad
Scottish Liberal Democrat 49 8 39 7 38 5 4 31 4 6
6% 4% 8% 2% 11% 3% 2% 66% 1% 8%
a a abdf d
Scottish National Party (SNP) 386 77 255 243 82 4 28 6 294 2 42
50% 35% 56% 80% 23% 3% 19% 13% 92% 28% 55%
a b a a abcf abc
Another Party 19 4 8 4 9 1 4 3 5 6
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 8%
ad
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Scotland using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Scottish
Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or would

you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Scottish Labour

Scottish Liberal Democrats

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Scottish Green Party

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Sum: 16-34 [ Sum: 35-54 Sum: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
889 438 450 83 136 136 160 156 218 219 296 374
893 447 446 102 134 126 158 153 221 236 284 374
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
167 97 69 4 13 17 24 42 68 17 4 110
19% 22% 15% 4% 9% 13% 15% 27% 31% % 14% 29%
b ag ag abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
148 82 67 19 27 23 27 19 33 46 50 52
17% 18% 15% 19% 20% 18% 17% 13% 15% 20% 18% 14%
56 35 20 4 7 4 7 5 28 11 11 33
6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 3% % 3% 13% 5% 4% 9%
b abcdegh ceh
323 150 173 44 54 51 67 48 59 98 118 106
36% 33% 39% 44% 40% 1% 42% 31% 27% 42% 42% 28%
fi fi fi efi efi efi
89 35 54 22 17 15 14 14 7 39 29 22
10% 8% 12% 21% 12% 12% 9% 9% 3% 16% 10% 6%
a defhi fi fi f f dthi fi
5 5 - - - - 2 2 2 - 2 4
1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
b
103 43 60 7 17 16 16 23 24 24 32 47
12% 10% 14% 7% 13% 13% 10% 15% 11% 10% 11% 12%
2 - 2 1 - - 2 - - 1 2 -
* - 1% 1% - - 1% - - * 1% -
i
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Scotland using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Scottish
Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or would

you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Scottish Labour

Scottish Liberal Democrats

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Scottish Green Party

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1 Cc2 DE Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other vote

a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

889 128 173 65 145 96 124 52 106 301 248 122 218 192 139 58 391 16 68

893 108 110 73 126 111 132 114 119 290 266 119 218 204 142 75 357 15 74
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

167 12 15 10 21 16 30 37 25 65 51 21 30 148 1 5 3 1 8
19% 11% 14% 13% 17% 15% 23% 33% 21% 22% 19% 18% 14% 73% 1% 7% 1% 5% 11%

ab abcde a d bedf bd bd

148 30 23 8 20 18 12 16 21 41 a7 25 35 8 97 12 15 1 13
17% 28% 21% 11% 16% 16% 9% 14% 18% 14% 18% 21% 16% 4% 68% 16% 4% 8% 18%

cdefg f f acdf ad ad

56 8 4 8 11 13 5 2 5 24 13 4 13 13 5 28 6 1 2
6% 8% 4% 11% 9% 11% 4% 2% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 38% 2% 8% 3%

b bfg d abdf

323 34 46 27 39 38 52 41 45 93 96 48 87 7 15 9 258 - 26
36% 32% 42% 37% 31% 34% 40% 36% 38% 32% 36% 40% 40% 3% 11% 12% 2% - 35%

d a a abcf abc

89 6 12 3 19 13 17 6 13 37 25 8 20 2 14 7 50 5 8
10% 5% 11% 4% 15% 12% 13% 5% 11% 13% 9% 6% 9% 1% 10% 9% 14% 34% 11%

ac a a a a a

5 3 1 - - 1 1 - - - 3 1 2 1 - 2 - 2 1
1% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 13% 1%

d

103 15 8 17 15 12 14 12 9 29 31 12 31 26 9 12 25 5 15
12% 14% 7% 23% 12% 11% 11% 11% 7% 10% 11% 10% 14% 13% 6% 16% 7% 32% 20%

bdefh d bd bd

2 - 1 - - - - - 2 - 1 - 2 - - - - - 1
* - 1% - - - - - 1% - * - 1% - - - - - 1%

d
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Scotland using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Scottish
Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or would

you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Scottish Labour

Scottish Liberal Democrats

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Scottish Green Party

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal
Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote
a b a b a b c d *e f
889 259 524 438 327 178 144 53 364 11 92
893 258 522 336 429 169 164 58 347 8 98
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
167 89 69 19 136 126 12 5 13 - 9
19% 34% 13% 6% 32% 75% % 8% 4% - 9%
b a bedf d
148 42 88 33 92 3 97 9 13 - 19
17% 16% 17% 10% 22% 2% 59% 16% 4% - 19%
a acdf ad ad
56 12 43 11 41 7 11 25 7 - 5
6% 5% 8% 3% 9% 4% 7% 43% 2% - 6%
a d abdf
323 65 200 200 69 4 19 5 245 - 38
36% 25% 38% 59% 16% 3% 11% 9% 71% - 39%
a b a a abcf abc
89 10 69 39 32 3 13 5 48 5 10
10% 4% 13% 12% 8% 2% 8% 9% 14% 64% 10%
a a a a a
5 4 2 - 5 1 2 - - 2 1
1% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% - - 22% 1%
a d
103 37 49 34 51 25 11 8 20 1 15
12% 14% 9% 10% 12% 15% 7% 14% 6% 13% 16%
b bd d bd
2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - 1
* - * - * - - - - - 1%
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Scotland using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Scottish
Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or would

you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Scottish Labour

Scottish Liberal Democrats

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Scottish Green Party

Another party

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Sum: 16-34 [ Sum: 35-54 Sum: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
783 394 388 76 118 119 143 135 192 194 262 327
788 404 383 94 117 110 140 130 197 211 250 327
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
167 97 69 4 13 17 24 42 68 17 4 110
21% 24% 18% 4% 11% 15% 17% 32% 34% 8% 16% 34%
b ag ag abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
148 82 67 19 27 23 27 19 33 46 50 52
19% 20% 17% 21% 23% 21% 19% 15% 17% 22% 20% 16%
56 35 20 4 7 4 7 5 28 11 11 33
7% 9% 5% 5% 6% % 5% 4% 14% 5% 4% 10%
abcdegh ceh
323 150 173 44 54 51 67 48 59 98 118 106
41% 37% 45% 4% 46% 4% 47% 37% 30% 47% 47% 33%
a fi fi fi fi fi efi
89 35 54 22 17 15 14 14 7 39 29 22
11% 9% 14% 23% 14% 13% 10% 11% 4% 18% 11% 7%
a defhi fi fi f f dthi fi
5 5 - - - - 2 2 2 - 2 4
1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
b
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Scotland using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Scottish
Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or would

you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Scottish Labour

Scottish Liberal Democrats

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Scottish Green Party

Another party

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1 Cc2 DE Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other vote

a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

783 110 159 51 127 85 110 46 95 270 216 112 185 168 131 a7 361 12 50

788 94 102 56 110 98 117 102 109 261 234 107 186 178 133 63 332 10 59
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

167 12 15 10 21 16 30 37 25 65 51 21 30 148 1 5 3 1 8
21% 13% 15% 17% 19% 16% 26% 37% 23% 25% 22% 20% 16% 83% 1% 8% 1% 7% 14%

ab abcde d bedf bd bd

148 30 23 8 20 18 12 16 21 41 a7 25 35 8 97 12 15 1 13
19% 32% 23% 15% 18% 18% 10% 15% 19% 16% 20% 24% 19% 4% 73% 19% 4% 12% 23%

cdefgh f acdf ad ad

56 8 4 8 11 13 5 2 5 24 13 4 13 13 5 28 6 1 2
7% 9% 4% 14% 10% 13% 5% 2% 5% 9% 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 44% 2% 12% 4%

bfgh bfg d abdf

323 34 46 27 39 38 52 41 45 93 96 48 87 7 15 9 258 - 26
41% 37% 46% 49% 35% 38% 44% 40% 41% 36% 41% 44% 47% 4% 12% 15% 78% - 44%

a a a abcf abc

89 6 12 3 19 13 17 6 13 37 25 8 20 2 14 7 50 5 8
11% 6% 12% 5% 17% 13% 15% 6% 12% 14% 10% 7% 11% 1% 11% 11% 15% 51% 14%

ac a a a a a

5 3 1 - - 1 1 - - - 3 1 2 1 - 2 - 2 1
1% 3% 1% - - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% - 19% 1%

d d
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Scotland using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Scottish
Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or would

you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal
Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b c d *e f
Unweighted Total 783 223 473 395 284 151 135 46 340 9 73
Total 788 221 472 302 376 144 153 49 326 7 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Scottish Conservative and Unionist 167 89 69 19 136 126 12 5 13 - 9
21% 40% 15% 6% 36% 88% 8% 10% 4% - 11%
b a bedf d
Scottish Labour 148 42 88 33 92 3 97 9 13 - 19
19% 19% 19% 11% 25% 2% 63% 19% 4% - 23%
a acdf ad ad
Scottish Liberal Democrats 56 12 43 11 41 7 11 25 7 - 5
7% 5% 9% 4% 11% 5% 7% 51% 2% - 7%
a d abdf d
Scottish National Party (SNP) 323 65 200 200 69 4 19 5 245 - 38
41% 29% 42% 66% 18% 3% 12% 10% 75% - 47%
a b a a abcf abc
Scottish Green Party 89 10 69 39 32 3 13 5 48 5 10
11% 5% 15% 13% 9% 2% 8% 11% 15% 74% 12%
a a a a a
Another party 5 4 2 - 5 1 2 - - 2 1
1% 2% * - 1% 1% 1% - - 26% 1%
a d
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Scotland using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Scottish
Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or would

you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Scottish Labour

Scottish Liberal Democrats

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Scottish Green Party

Another party

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Sum: 16-34 [ Sum: 35-54 Sum: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
783 394 388 76 118 119 143 135 192 194 262 327
757 388 368 87 109 106 135 126 195 195 241 321
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
162 94 68 3 12 17 23 a1 67 15 40 107
21% 24% 18% 4% 11% 16% 17% 32% 34% 8% 17% 34%
ag ag abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
139 76 63 17 25 22 25 18 33 42 47 51
18% 20% 17% 20% 23% 21% 19% 14% 17% 21% 19% 16%
54 34 20 4 7 4 7 5 28 11 11 32
7% 9% 5% 5% 6% % 5% 4% 14% 5% 5% 10%
abcdegh ceh
310 144 165 42 50 49 64 47 57 92 113 105
41% 37% 45% 48% 46% 46% 47% 37% 30% 47% 47% 33%
a fi fi fi fi fi fi
85 34 51 20 15 15 14 14 7 36 28 22
11% 9% 14% 24% 14% 14% 10% 11% 4% 18% 12% 7%
a defhi fi fi f f dthi fi
5 5 - - - - 2 2 2 - 2 4
1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
b
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Scotland using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Scottish
Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or would

you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife | Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1 Cc2 DE Conservative | Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 783 110 159 51 127 85 110 46 95 270 216 112 185 168 131 a7 361 12 50

Total 757 89 97 54 106 95 113 97 104 254 225 101 177 174 126 60 323 9 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 162 12 15 9 21 16 29 36 25 64 50 21 27 145 1 5 2 1 8
21% 14% 15% 17% 20% 17% 25% 37% 24% 25% 22% 21% 15% 84% 1% 9% 1% 5% 15%

ab abcde d bedf bd bd

Scottish Labour 139 28 22 8 19 17 11 13 20 40 44 23 33 7 93 11 14 1 11
18% 32% 22% 15% 18% 18% 10% 14% 19% 16% 20% 23% 18% 4% 74% 18% 4% 10% 21%

cdefgh f acdf ad ad

Scottish Liberal Democrats 54 8 4 8 11 12 5 2 5 24 13 4 13 13 5 27 6 1 2
7% 9% 4% 14% 10% 13% 5% 2% 5% 10% 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 45% 2% 12% 4%

bfgh b bfg d abdf

Scottish National Party (SNP) 310 33 45 26 37 37 50 40 43 90 92 45 84 6 15 9 251 - 24
41% 36% 46% 48% 35% 38% 44% 42% 41% 35% 41% 45% 47% 3% 12% 15% 78% - 44%

d a a a abcf abc

Scottish Green Party 85 6 11 3 18 13 17 5 12 36 24 7 18 2 12 6 50 5 8
11% 6% 11% 6% 17% 13% 15% 5% 12% 14% 11% 7% 10% 1% 10% 10% 15% 52% 15%

acg a c a a a a

Another party 5 3 1 - - 1 1 - - - 3 1 2 1 - 2 - 2 1
1% 3% 1% - - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% - 20% 1%

bd d
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V5. Your second vote will be a party list vote to elect representatives from your region of Scotland using a form of proportional representation. If there were a Scottish
Parliament election tomorrow to elect MSPs to Holyrood, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for with your second, regional list vote, or would

you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (turnout weighted)

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal
Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b c d *e f
Unweighted Total 783 223 473 395 284 151 135 46 340 9 73
Total 757 214 456 293 363 140 148 47 316 7 75
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Scottish Conservative and Unionist 162 87 66 19 132 124 11 4 13 - 9
21% 41% 15% 6% 36% 88% % 9% 4% - 12%
b a bedf d
Scottish Labour 139 38 84 30 89 3 93 9 12 - 17
18% 18% 18% 10% 24% 2% 63% 19% 4% - 22%
a acdf ad ad
Scottish Liberal Democrats 54 12 42 11 40 7 11 24 7 - 5
7% 5% 9% 4% 11% 5% 8% 51% 2% - 7%
a d abdf d
Scottish National Party (SNP) 310 63 194 195 66 4 19 5 238 - 34
41% 29% 43% 67% 18% 3% 13% 10% 75% - 46%
a b a a abcf abc
Scottish Green Party 85 10 67 38 31 3 12 5 47 5 9
11% 5% 15% 13% 8% 2% 8% 10% 15% 74% 12%
a a a a a
Another party 5 4 2 - 5 1 2 - - 2 1
1% 2% * - 2% 1% 1% - - 26% 1%
a d
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V6. Thinking back to the 2019 UK General Election to elect MPs to Westminster, 68% of Scottish people voted and 32% did not. Which of the following parties did you
vote for in the 2019 UK General Election, or did you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Scottish Labour Party

Scottish Liberal Democrats

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Another Party

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Sum: 16-34 | Sum: 35-54 Sum: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
1003 475 527 108 170 156 177 167 225 278 333 392
1003 483 519 129 165 148 174 160 228 294 321 388
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
209 127 82 5 15 23 32 52 82 21 55 134
21% 26% 16% 4% 9% 15% 18% 32% 36% 7% 17% 35%
b ag abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
154 72 82 21 28 22 29 25 29 49 51 54
15% 15% 16% 16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 13% 17% 16% 14%
79 47 33 9 10 9 11 11 29 18 20 41
8% 10% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 13% 6% 6% 10%
b bcdgh h
374 180 194 44 70 61 68 54 76 114 130 130
37% 37% 37% 34% 42% 41% 39% 34% 34% 39% 40% 34%
i
15 4 11 3 3 - 6 3 - 6 6 3
1% 1% 2% 3% 2% - 3% 2% - 2% 2% 1%
cf cfi f f
132 48 84 35 26 26 23 14 7 62 49 21
13% 10% 16% 27% 16% 18% 13% 8% 3% 21% 15% 5%
a bdefhi efi efi fi f defi efi
27 3 23 6 10 5 3 - 3 16 8 3
3% 1% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% - 1% 5% 2% 1%
a ei defhi ei efi e
14 2 11 6 2 1 2 2 1 8 3 3
1% * 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 3% 1% 1%
a cfhi fi
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V6. Thinking back to the 2019 UK General Election to elect MPs to Westminster, 68% of Scottish people voted and 32% did not. Which of the following parties did you
vote for in the 2019 UK General Election, or did you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Scottish Labour Party

Scottish Liberal Democrats

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Another Party

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North
and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not
Total Central | Glasgow | Islands Lothian | and Fife | Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1l C2 DE Conservative | Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote
a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f
1003 143 207 2 167 106 133 58 117 316 286 134 267 196 155 61 410 16 124
1003 122 131 83 147 123 142 126 130 302 302 130 269 209 154 79 374 15 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
209 23 16 13 27 22 38 41 29 80 58 32 40 209 - - - - -
21% 19% 12% 15% 18% 18% 27% 32% 23% 26% 19% 24% 15% 100% - - - - -
b abcde b bd d bedf
154 22 22 6 28 18 10 24 23 41 53 17 42 - 154 - - - -
15% 18% 16% 8% 19% 15% % 19% 18% 14% 17% 13% 16% - 100% - - - -
cf f cf f f acdf
79 16 10 8 11 13 7 2 11 28 26 12 13 - - 79 - - -
8% 13% 8% 10% 8% 11% 5% 2% 8% 9% 9% 9% 5% - - 100% - - -
fg g d abdf
374 41 60 31 52 36 66 41 47 120 97 54 103 - - - 374 - -
37% 34% 46% 38% 35% 29% 46% 33% 36% 40% 32% 42% 38% - - - 100% - -
ade ae abcf
15 1 2 3 3 2 1 - 2 6 5 2 2 - - - - 15 -
1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% : 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% - - - : 100% :
132 13 15 18 21 25 15 16 10 24 46 10 51 - - - - - 132
13% 10% 12% 22% 14% 20% 10% 12% % 8% 15% 8% 19% - - - : - 100%
abfh abfh ac ac abcd
27 3 4 3 4 3 3 : 6 1 9 2 14 - - - : - :
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% - 5% * 3% 2% 5% - - - - - -
a a
14 2 3 - - 4 1 2 1 2 6 1 4 - - - - - -
1% 2% 2% - - 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - - - - -
d
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V6. Thinking back to the 2019 UK General Election to elect MPs to Westminster, 68% of Scottish people voted and 32% did not. Which of the following parties did you
vote for in the 2019 UK General Election, or did you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Scottish Labour Party

Scottish Liberal Democrats

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Another Party

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal

Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote

a b a b a b c d *e f

1003 276 554 470 339 183 156 57 379 11 150

1003 270 549 361 446 172 175 61 361 8 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

209 120 81 29 169 152 17 7 17 2 9
21% 45% 15% 8% 38% 88% 10% 11% 5% 19% 6%

b a bedf d

154 38 100 41 96 2 105 11 12 - 12
15% 14% 18% 11% 22% 1% 60% 18% 3% - 8%

a acdf adf ad

79 9 63 15 57 7 20 36 5 1 7
8% 3% 11% 4% 13% 4% 11% 60% 1% 6% 4%

a a d adf abdf d

374 81 254 250 72 2 23 3 319 1 17
37% 30% 46% 69% 16% 1% 13% 5% 88% 12% 10%

a b a abcf a

15 6 5 3 8 2 2 1 1 4 5
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 42% 3%

d

132 12 26 17 30 6 7 3 4 2 103
13% 4% 5% 5% % 4% 4% 5% 1% 21% 64%

d d abcd

27 2 13 3 10 1 1 - 2 - 5
3% 1% 2% 1% 2% * * - 1% - 3%

d

14 1 6 2 4 1 - - - - 3
1% * 1% 1% 1% * - - - - 2%

d
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V7. Thinking back to the 2016 Scottish Parliament Election to elect MSPs to Holyrood, 56% of Scottish people voted and 44% did not. Which of the following parties did

you vote for in your constituency vote in the 2016 Scottish Parliament Election, or did you not vote?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Sum: 16-34 | Sum: 35-54 Sum: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 1003 475 527 108 170 156 177 167 225 278 333 392
Total 1003 483 519 129 165 148 174 160 228 294 321 388
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Scottish Conservative and Unionist 172 104 66 * 17 19 28 42 66 17 47 108
17% 22% 13% * 10% 13% 16% 26% 29% 6% 15% 28%
b a ag ag abcdgh abcdgh a ag abcdgh
Scottish Labour Party 175 96 79 24 27 26 28 26 44 51 54 70
17% 20% 15% 19% 16% 18% 16% 16% 19% 17% 17% 18%
b
Scottish Liberal Democrats 61 36 25 4 7 5 12 7 26 11 18 32
6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% % 4% 11% 4% 5% 8%
abcegh g
Scottish National Party (SNP) 361 169 192 32 64 57 70 58 79 96 128 137
36% 35% 37% 25% 39% 39% 40% 36% 35% 33% 40% 35%
a a a a a a
Another Party 8 3 6 - 1 2 2 3 * 1 4 4
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% * * 1% 1%
Did not vote 160 58 102 60 35 27 18 14 6 96 45 20
16% 12% 20% 47% 21% 18% 10% 9% 3% 33% 14% 5%
a bcdefghi defhi defi fi f bedefhi fi
Can't remember 58 15 43 6 11 12 14 10 6 17 25 16
6% 3% 8% 4% 7% 8% 8% 6% 3% 6% 8% 4%
a f f fi
Prefer not to say 8 1 6 3 2 - 2 1 - 5 2 1
1% * 1% 2% 2% - 1% * - 2% 1% *
fi i fi
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V7. Thinking back to the 2016 Scottish Parliament Election to elect MSPs to Holyrood, 56% of Scottish people voted and 44% did not. Which of the following parties did
you vote for in your constituency vote in the 2016 Scottish Parliament Election, or did you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Scottish Labour Party

Scottish Liberal Democrats

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Another Party

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1l C2 DE Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote

a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

1003 143 207 72 167 106 133 58 117 316 286 134 267 196 155 61 410 16 124

1003 122 131 83 147 123 142 126 130 302 302 130 269 209 154 79 374 15 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

172 16 12 11 25 15 28 37 28 70 45 24 33 152 2 7 2 2 6
17% 13% 9% 13% 17% 12% 19% 30% 21% 23% 15% 19% 12% 2% 1% 9% 1% 12% 5%

b b abcde b bd bedf bd d

175 27 24 4 34 11 31 16 29 46 61 19 49 17 105 20 23 2 7
17% 22% 19% 5% 23% 9% 22% 12% 22% 15% 20% 15% 18% 8% 68% 25% 6% 13% 6%

ce ce ce ce ce acdf adf

61 8 4 11 7 16 5 7 2 29 14 10 8 7 11 36 3 1 3

6% 6% 3% 14% 5% 13% 4% 5% 2% 9% 5% 8% 3% 3% 7% 46% 1% 8% 2%
bdfh bdfh bd d d d abdf

361 44 59 31 43 41 52 39 52 108 108 50 95 17 12 5 319 1 4

36% 36% 45% 37% 29% 33% 36% 31% 40% 36% 36% 39% 35% 8% 8% 6% 85% 4% 3%
d abcf

8 1 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 4 2 2 1 2 - 1 1 4 2
1% 1% 1% - 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% * 25% 1%

160 16 20 18 29 28 18 19 13 37 58 15 51 9 12 7 17 5 103
16% 13% 15% 22% 20% 23% 13% 15% 10% 12% 19% 11% 19% 5% 8% 8% 4% 35% 78%

h h afh ac a abcd

58 9 7 8 7 10 6 6 4 7 9 10 31 6 11 4 9 * 7
6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 8% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 8% 12% 3% 7% 5% 2% 3% 5%

ab ab ad
8 1 3 - - 1 - 2 - 2 5 - 1 - - - - - -

1%

1%

2%

1%

2%

1%

2%

Savanta




Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V7. Thinking back to the 2016 Scottish Parliament Election to elect MSPs to Holyrood, 56% of Scottish people voted and 44% did not. Which of the following parties did
you vote for in your constituency vote in the 2016 Scottish Parliament Election, or did you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Scottish Labour Party

Scottish Liberal Democrats

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Another Party

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal
Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote
a b a b a b c d *e f
1003 276 554 470 339 183 156 57 379 11 150
1003 270 549 361 446 172 175 61 361 8 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
172 92 78 15 153 172 - - - - -
17% 34% 14% 4% 34% 100% - - - - -
b a bedf
175 40 118 40 120 - 175 - - - -
17% 15% 21% 11% 27% - 100% - - - -
a a acdf
61 12 45 12 46 - - 61 - - -
6% 4% 8% 3% 10% - - 100% - - -
a a abdf
361 96 240 259 70 - - - 361 - -
36% 35% 44% 2% 16% - - - 100% - -
a b abcf
8 4 5 2 6 - - - - 8 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - 100% -
160 10 32 14 27 - - - - - 160
16% 4% 6% 4% 6% - - - - - 100%
abcd
58 16 27 16 23 - - - - - -
6% 6% 5% 4% 5% - - - - - -
8 1 3 2 1 - - - - - -
1% * 1% 1% * - - - - - -
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V8. Thinking back to the 2016 EU Referendum, 67% of Scottish people voted and 33% did not. How did you vote in the 2016 EU Referendum, or did you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Leave

Remain

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Scotland Voting Intention Poll

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 16-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ Sum:16-34 | Sum:35-54 |  Sum: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
1003 475 527 108 170 156 177 167 225 278 333 392
1003 483 519 129 165 148 174 160 228 294 321 388
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
270 146 124 6 35 32 53 56 88 40 86 145
27% 30% 24% 4% 21% 22% 31% 35% 39% 14% 27% 37%
b ag ag abg abcg abcgh a ag abcgh
549 275 274 1 91 94 102 92 128 132 197 220
55% 57% 53% 32% 55% 64% 59% 57% 56% 45% 61% 57%
ag ag ag ag ag a ag ag
157 57 100 78 32 16 15 11 6 109 31 17
16% 12% 19% 60% 19% 11% 9% 7% 3% 37% 10% 4%
a bedefghi cdefhi fi fi f bedefhi fi
25 4 21 4 7 5 2 1 5 1 7 6
2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%
a e e
2 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll
V8. Thinking back to the 2016 EU Referendum, 67% of Scottish people voted and 33% did not. How did you vote in the 2016 EU Referendum, or did you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1l C2 DE Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 1003 143 207 72 167 106 133 58 117 316 286 134 267 196 155 61 410 16 124

Total 1003 122 131 83 147 123 142 126 130 302 302 130 269 209 154 79 374 15 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Leave 270 28 35 23 27 36 32 44 47 60 77 55 79 120 38 9 81 6 12
27% 23% 27% 28% 18% 29% 23% 35% 36% 20% 25% 43% 29% 58% 25% 12% 22% 40% 9%

d d adf abd a bedf cf f

Remain 549 72 67 40 91 58 89 68 64 208 157 57 127 81 100 63 254 5 26

55% 59% 51% 49% 62% 47% 63% 54% 49% 69% 52% 44% 47% 39% 65% 79% 68% 37% 20%
beh beh bed f af abf af

Did not vote 157 19 23 18 25 27 15 13 17 31 59 16 52 8 13 7 32 2 87
16% 15% 18% 22% 17% 22% 11% 10% 13% 10% 19% 12% 19% 4% 8% 9% 8% 12% 66%

f f a a a abcd

Can't remember 25 3 4 1 4 3 6 2 2 4 8 2 11 - 3 - 6 2 7
2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% - 2% - 2% 10% 5%

a ad

Prefer not to say 2 - 2 - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - -

* R 1% R R R R R R * * R * R R R * R R

Savanta
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V8. Thinking back to the 2016 EU Referendum, 67% of Scottish people voted and 33% did not. How did you vote in the 2016 EU Referendum, or did you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Leave

Remain

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal

Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote

a b a b a b c d *e f

1003 276 554 470 339 183 156 57 379 11 150

1003 270 549 361 446 172 175 61 361 8 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

270 270 - 108 142 92 40 12 96 4 10
27% 100% - 30% 32% 53% 23% 20% 27% 42% 6%

b bedf f f f

549 - 549 237 279 78 118 45 240 5 32

55% - 100% 66% 62% 46% 67% 74% 66% 58% 20%
a f af af af

157 - - 11 21 2 16 4 17 - 112
16% - - 3% 5% 1% 9% 6% 5% - 70%

ad a a abcd

25 - - 4 5 - 1 - 8 - 6
2% - - 1% 1% - * - 2% - 4%

a ab

2 - - - - - - - 1 - -

Savanta




Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V9. Thinking back to the 2014 Scottish Independence Referendum, 85% of Scottish people voted and 15% did not. How did you vote in the 2014 EU Referendum, or did

you not vote?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Sum: 16-34 | Sum: 35-54 Sum: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 1003 475 527 108 170 156 177 167 225 278 333 392

Total 1003 483 519 129 165 148 174 160 228 294 321 388
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 361 172 188 23 63 60 78 59 77 86 139 136
36% 36% 36% 18% 38% 41% 45% 37% 34% 29% 43% 35%

a ag afgi a a a afgi a

No 446 239 206 28 57 63 75 87 135 86 138 222
44% 49% 40% 22% 35% 43% 43% 55% 59% 29% 43% 57%

b a ag ag abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh

Did not vote 153 59 94 72 32 18 13 9 9 104 31 18
15% 12% 18% 56% 19% 12% 8% 6% 4% 35% 10% 5%

a bedefghi defhi efi bedefhi fi

Can't remember 39 11 27 4 12 6 6 5 5 16 12 10

4% 2% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3%
a fi i
Prefer not to say 5 1 4 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 1
* * 1% 1% * - 1% * * 1% * *

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V9. Thinking back to the 2014 Scottish Independence Referendum, 85% of Scottish people voted and 15% did not. How did you vote in the 2014 EU Referendum, or did

you not vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North
and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not
Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1l C2 DE Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote
a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f
1003 143 207 72 167 106 133 58 117 316 286 134 267 196 155 61 410 16 124
1003 122 131 83 147 123 142 126 130 302 302 130 269 209 154 79 374 15 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
361 43 53 28 44 36 41 60 54 105 98 55 102 29 41 15 250 3 17
36% 36% 41% 34% 30% 29% 29% 48% 41% 35% 33% 42% 38% 14% 27% 20% 67% 18% 13%
df def f af abcf
446 56 40 33 70 58 75 53 61 152 134 54 106 169 96 57 72 8 30
44% 46% 31% 40% 48% 47% 53% 42% 47% 50% 44% 42% 40% 81% 63% 72% 19% 52% 23%
b b b b b d bdf df df
153 18 23 17 26 25 19 10 14 38 60 15 41 9 13 5 35 4 76
15% 15% 17% 20% 18% 20% 14% 8% 11% 13% 20% 11% 15% 4% 9% 7% 9% 31% 58%
g g ac a abcd
39 3 11 5 6 4 6 2 1 7 8 6 18 2 3 1 15 - 7
4% 3% 8% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 7% 1% 2% 1% 4% - 5%
ah h ab a
5 1 4 - - - - - - 1 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 1
* 1% 3% - - - - - - * 1% - 1% - - - * - *
df
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

V9. Thinking back to the 2014 Scottish Independence Referendum, 85% of Scottish people voted and 15% did not. How did you vote in the 2014 EU Referendum, or did

you not vote?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

No

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal

Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote

a b a b a b c d *e f

1003 276 554 470 339 183 156 57 379 11 150

1003 270 549 361 446 172 175 61 361 8 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

361 108 237 361 - 15 40 12 259 2 14
36% 40% 43% 100% - 9% 23% 19% 2% 25% 9%

b af af abcf

446 142 279 - 446 153 120 46 70 6 27

44% 52% 51% - 100% 89% 69% 75% 19% 68% 17%
a bedf df df

153 8 22 - - 3 11 3 15 1 115
15% 3% 4% - - 1% 6% 5% 4% 7% 72%

a abcd

39 12 10 - - 1 4 - 15 - 4
4% 4% 2% - - * 2% - 4% - 3%

b a
5 1 1 - - - - - 2 - -
* * * - - - - - * - -

Savanta




Scotland Voting Intention Poll

Q1. First Minister Nicola Sturgeon has stated in evidence that she had "forgotten" a key meeting with Alex Salmond's former chief of staff, Geoff Aberdein, on 29 March
2018, and maintains that she first learned of the allegations against him on 2 April 2018. Do you believe that Nicola Sturgeon genuinely forgot this meeting, or that she

was misleading parliament in saying so?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male [ Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Sum: 16-34 [ Sum: 35-54 Sum: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 1003 475 527 108 170 156 177 167 225 278 333 392

Total 1003 483 519 129 165 148 174 160 228 294 321 388
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Genuinely forgot 255 119 137 39 39 37 51 37 53 78 88 90
25% 25% 26% 30% 24% 25% 29% 23% 23% 27% 27% 23%

Misled parliament when saying she forgot 433 237 196 50 62 54 62 80 125 112 116 204
43% 49% 38% 39% 37% 37% 36% 50% 55% 38% 36% 53%

b bcdgh abcdgh abcdgh

Other 30 12 17 3 10 8 3 3 3 13 12 6
3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1%

efi fi fi

Don't know 285 115 169 37 54 49 57 41 47 91 105 88

28% 24% 33% 29% 33% 33% 33% 26% 21% 31% 33% 23%
a fi fi fi fi fi

Savanta
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

Q1. First Minister Nicola Sturgeon has stated in evidence that she had "forgotten" a key meeting with Alex Salmond's former chief of staff, Geoff Aberdein, on 29 March
2018, and maintains that she first learned of the allegations against him on 2 April 2018. Do you believe that Nicola Sturgeon genuinely forgot this meeting, or that she
was misleading parliament in saying so?

BASE: All respondents

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1 Cc2 DE Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 1003 143 207 72 167 106 133 58 117 316 286 134 267 196 155 61 410 16 124

Total 1003 122 131 83 147 123 142 126 130 302 302 130 269 209 154 79 374 15 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Genuinely forgot 255 29 41 21 37 22 39 31 35 85 68 31 70 9 27 16 168 3 24
25% 23% 32% 25% 25% 18% 28% 25% 27% 28% 23% 24% 26% 4% 17% 20% 45% 23% 19%

e a a abcf a

Misled parliament when saying she forgot 433 52 48 32 67 52 61 66 55 133 129 56 115 164 95 40 71 8 47
43% 43% 37% 39% 46% 42% 43% 53% 42% 44% 43% 43% 43% 78% 62% 50% 19% 53% 35%

b bedf df d d

Other 30 6 5 5 2 1 3 4 4 12 8 5 5 5 2 2 17 - 4
3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% - 3%

Don't know 285 35 36 25 40 48 39 25 36 72 96 38 79 32 30 22 118 3 56
28% 29% 27% 30% 28% 39% 28% 20% 28% 24% 32% 29% 29% 15% 20% 27% 32% 24% 43%

bg a a ab abcd
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

Q1. First Minister Nicola Sturgeon has stated in evidence that she had "forgotten" a key meeting with Alex Salmond's former chief of staff, Geoff Aberdein, on 29 March
2018, and maintains that she first learned of the allegations against him on 2 April 2018. Do you believe that Nicola Sturgeon genuinely forgot this meeting, or that she

was misleading parliament in saying so?
BASE: All respondents

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal

Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 1003 276 554 470 339 183 156 57 379 11 150

Total 1003 270 549 361 446 172 175 61 361 8 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Genuinely forgot 255 51 162 152 56 7 24 11 169 31
25% 19% 29% 42% 13% 4% 14% 17% 47% 20%

a b a a abcf a

Misled parliament when saying she forgot 433 169 209 99 270 131 107 33 73 6 63
43% 62% 38% 27% 61% 76% 61% 55% 20% 70% 39%

b a bedf df df d

Other 30 6 16 10 9 3 2 4 13 6
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 4% 4%

Don't know 285 44 161 100 110 31 41 13 105 3 60
28% 16% 29% 28% 25% 18% 24% 22% 29% 30% 37%

a a abc
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

Q2. Why do you believe First Minister Nicola Sturgeon would have misled parliament, by saying she had forgotten about her meeting?

BASE: All respondents who feel Nicola Sturgeon misled

Gender Age
Total Male Female 16-24 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ Sum:16-34 | Sum:35-54 Sum: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 408 224 184 46 55 51 61 76 119 101 112 195
Total 433 237 196 50 62 54 62 80 125 112 116 204
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
To protect herself 289 150 138 26 41 43 43 58 78 67 86 136
67% 63% 71% 53% 66% 80% 68% 73% 62% 60% 74% 66%
afg a ag
To protect Alex Salmond 78 36 42 15 21 12 7 12 10 36 20 22
18% 15% 21% 30% 34% 23% 12% 16% 8% 32% 17% 11%
dfi defhi fi defhi f
To damage Alex Salmond 15 11 4 5 3 1 1 2 4 7 2 6
4% 5% 2% 10% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3%
dhi
To protect the SNP 161 96 65 19 29 23 24 30 35 48 47 65
37% 41% 33% 38% 47% 43% 39% 38% 28% 43% 41% 32%
fi f f
Other 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
* * - - - 1% - - - - 1% -
Don't know 16 9 7 5 2 1 2 1 5 7 3 6
4% 4% 3% 9% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3%
e
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

Q2. Why do you believe First Minister Nicola Sturgeon would have misled parliament, by saying she had forgotten about her meeting?

BASE: All respondents who feel Nicola Sturgeon misled

Region SEG 2019 Past Vote
Highlands Mid North

and Scotland East South West Liberal Did not

Total Central Glasgow Islands Lothian and Fife | Scotland | Scotland | Scotland AB C1 Cc2 DE Conservative | Labour | Democrat SNP Other vote

Significance Level: 95% a b *c d e f g h a b c d a b c d *e f

Unweighted Total 408 57 74 27 73 40 58 31 48 137 119 48 104 154 86 31 79 10 37

Total 433 52 48 32 67 52 61 66 55 133 129 56 115 164 95 40 71 8 47
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

To protect herself 289 30 36 21 44 32 37 46 44 92 88 31 79 114 67 24 38 6 34
67% 58% 74% 64% 65% 61% 61% 69% 80% 69% 68% 55% 69% 70% 71% 61% 54% 75% 72%

af d d

To protect Alex Salmond 78 13 7 8 11 8 8 14 10 23 28 14 13 26 26 9 14 - 3

18% 25% 15% 24% 16% 16% 13% 21% 18% 18% 22% 25% 11% 16% 27% 24% 19% - 6%
d d af f

To damage Alex Salmond 15 2 2 2 4 2 2 - 2 3 5 2 5 8 * 1 4 - 2

4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3% - 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% * 3% 6% - 3%
b

To protect the SNP 161 15 18 12 30 23 23 22 19 51 58 25 27 63 29 17 31 3 13

37% 28% 36% 37% 44% 44% 39% 33% 34% 38% 45% 45% 23% 39% 30% 42% 44% 41% 28%
d d d

Other 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - -

* 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% - * - - - - -

Don't know 16 2 3 1 4 1 2 2 1 4 5 1 6 1 3 1 5 1 3
4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 8% 11% 6%

a a
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Scotland Voting Intention Poll

Q2. Why do you believe First Minister Nicola Sturgeon would have misled parliament, by saying she had forgotten about her meeting?

BASE: All respondents who feel Nicola Sturgeon misled

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

To protect herself

To protect Alex Salmond

To damage Alex Salmond

To protect the SNP

Other

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th Oct 2020

2016 EU Ref Vote 2014 Indy Ref Vote 2016 Holyrood Past Vote
Liberal
Total Leave Remain Yes No Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Did not vote
a b a b a b c d *e f
408 161 199 133 214 139 91 30 70 7 53
433 169 209 99 270 131 107 33 73 6 63
(] 0 0 0 0 0 0 ( (] 0 0
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
289 122 135 65 181 87 75 16 46 4 44
67% 2% 65% 66% 67% 67% 70% 48% 63% 67% 71%
c c
78 23 46 17 50 20 22 9 10 2 14
18% 14% 22% 18% 19% 15% 20% 26% 13% 28% 22%
a
15 7 5 5 8 5 3 * 5 1 2
4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 7% 10% 2%
161 62 83 35 103 48 40 13 30 2 18
37% 37% 40% 36% 38% 37% 37% 40% 41% 29% 28%
1 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1
* * - 1% - - - - - - 1%
16 2 9 2 7 2 1 3 4 1 4
4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 9% 5% 14% 7%
ab
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